



BACK to BACK OPERATIONAL UPDATE 5/29/19

Natixis Funds – Fund Name Change AEW Real Estate Fund Changes Effective June 1, 2019.

NSCC participant 5542

On June 1, 2019, Natixis Funds is changing the name of the AEW Real Estate Fund to the AEW Global Focused Real Estate Fund.

The Fund's CUSIPs & Quotrons WILL NOT change.

Class	TA Fund #	CUSIP	Quotron
Α	1362	63872W102	NRFAX
С	1364	63872W300	NRCFX
N	2806	63872W508	NRFNX
Y	1365	63872W409	NRFYX

Additional changes, described in the attached prospectus supplement include:

- Portfolio Manager changes
- Expense cap changes
- The fund will now apply its strategy globally

	Current Fund	Changes Effective June 1, 2019
Name	AEW Real Estate Fund	AEW Global Focused Real Estate Fund
Portfolio Managers	Matthew A. Troxell, CFA [®] J. Hall Jones, Jr., CFA [®] Gina Szymanski, CFA [®]	Robert Oosterkamp Milton Low, CFA [®] J. Hall Jones, Jr., CFA [®] Gina Szymanski, CFA [®]
Expense Caps	Class A: 1.25% Class C: 2.00% Class N: 0.95% Class Y: 1.00% (through May 31, 2019)	Class A: 1.15% Class C: 1.90% Class N: 0.85% Class Y: 0.90% (through May 31, 2020)

Please update your systems accordingly. Thank you.

2450882.2.1

Back Office Use Only. Not for further distribution.